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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl icat ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhoie Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Poo l /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expans ion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expans ion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI-lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qualif ied E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Certif ication] [PPR-Posi t ive Production R e s p o f i ^ ] ~ Q 

[F 

[2] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC ^ CTB • PLC • PC 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • 

[D] Other: Specify 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

i inc/ividual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

M U/. 
Note: Statement must be completed b 

Stephanie A. Ysasaga 

Print or Type Name 
Sr. Staff Engineering Technician 

Title 

Stephanie A. Ysasaga 

06/07/07 

Date 

e-mail Address 



. Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 

(February 2005) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB No. 1004-0137 

Expires: March 31, 2007 

. Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 

(February 2005) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
NMNM54112 

. Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 

(February 2005) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

6. I f Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2. 7. I f Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

l .Type of Well 

[ 7 1 Oil Wel! • Gas Well . • Other - v . 

7. I f Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

l .Type of Well 

[ 7 1 Oil Wel! • Gas Well . • Other - v . 
8. WellName and No. 
Strawberry 7 Federal 1 & 2 

2. Name of Operator / , —c. S~ > '9 ' 7 ^ 
Devon Energy Production Co., LP/ ^QC£j. \ \ y Q 15 f J 

9. API Well No. 
30-015-31876 & 30-015-32375 

3a. Address V " 3b. PJjprf^No. (include area code) 
20 North Broadway 
OKC, OK 73102 (405)-552-7802 

10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area 

Hackberry North; Bone Springs (97056) 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T.,R.,M., or Survey Description) 
NWNE 1300' FNL & 17501 FEL 
Sec 7-T19S-R31E 

11. Country or Parish, State 

Eddy County, NM 

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

1 • / 1 Notice of Intent 

| j Subsequent Report 

| ] Final Abandonment Notice 

1 1 Acidize 

1 I Alter Casing 

1 1 Casing Repair 

1 1 Change Plans 

1 1 Convert to Injection 

1 1 Deepen 

1 1 Fracture Treat 

1 1 New Construction 

1 1 Plug and Abandon 

1 1 Plug Back 

1 1 Production (Start/Resume) 

1 1 Reclamation 

1 1 Recomplete 

1 1 Temporarily Abandon 

1 1 Water Disposal 

1 1 Water Shut-Off 

1 1 Well Integrity 

LTJ Other Surface Commingle; 

Off Lease Storage 

& Measurement 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If 
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

Devon Energy Production Co,. LP respectfully requests approval to surface commingle hydrocarbons from the Strawberry 7 Federal 1 (30-015-31876) Lease 
# NM100561 & Strawberry 7 Federal 2 (30-015-32375) Lease # NMNM54112 from the following pool: Hackberry North; Bone Springs: Pool Code #97056. 
Interest owners have been notified via certified mail. Application has been made to the OCD Santa Fe office via Form C-107-B. See attachments. 

14. I hereby certify that the f 
Name (Printed/Typed) 

Stephanie A. Ysasaga 

egoing is true and correct. 

Title Sr. Staff Engineering Technician 

Signature Date 06/07/2007 

/ / THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Approved by " 1 1 

I Title Date 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify 
that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would 
entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Office 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, 
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as lo any matter within its jurisdiction. 

(Instructions on page 2) 



Jones, William V., EMNRD 

Subject: 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

From: Ysasaga, Stephanie [Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com] 
Monday, July 02, 2007 7:10 AM 
Jones, William V., EMNRD 
Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Wesley_lngram@nm.blm.gov 
CTB/Lease Commingle application: North Hackberry Hills.Bone Spring (Strawberry 7 Federal 
Well No.s 1 and 2) 

Attachments: Strawberry 7 Federal 1 & 2_Surf Commingle.pdf 

Strawberry 7 
Federal 1 & 2_Sur... 

Good Morning W i l l , 

Not sure i f you are i n the o f f i c e today. Our f i e l d guys went back and created the 
documents t h a t you were r e q u i r i n g t o f i n i s h processing t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . The revised word 
document attached e x p l i c i t l y o u t l i n e s how o i l and gas w i l l be metered separately f o r the 1 
& 2 l o c a t i o n s . 

The "proposed f a c i l i t i e s " diagram f o r the Strawberry 7 Federal 1, c l e a r l y denotes the gas 
t e s t meter f o r the Strawberry 7 Federal 2 and the EFM Tota l Gas Production Meter f o r the 
Strawberry 7 Federal 1 & 2. 

Also attached are the "current f a c i l i t i e s " t h a t are on l o c a t i o n f o r the both the 
Strawberry 7 Federal 1 and the Strawberry 7 Federal 2. 

Also, i s the past graphed production f o r the Strawberry 7 Federal 1 & Strawberry 7 Federal 
2. Please l e t me know i f there i s anything a d d i t i o n a l t h a t you r e q u i r e . I w i l l provide 
t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n t o the S p e c i a l i s t at the BLM, so they have a complete packet of the 
i n f o r m a t i o n t h a t I've provided t o the OCD Santa Fe O f f i c e . 

Thanks! :) 

Stephanie A. Ysasaga 
Sr. S t a f f Engineering Technician 
(405)-552-7802 Phone (405)-721-7689 C e l l 
(405)-552-8113 Fax 
Corporate Tower 03.056 
Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD [mailto:William.V.Jones@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2007 5:03 PM 
To: Ysasaga, Stephanie 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring 
(Strawberry 7 Federal Well No.s 1 and 2 

Hello Stephanie: 
Hard t o say what you can do to get t h i s done a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y because I don't have a 
current s i t e s e c u r i t y diagram/drawing and don't know i f one of these wells i s new or they 
are both o l d w e l l s . 

However, i n general, i f Devon w i l l continuously meter o i l AND gas from both wells before 
the o i l and gas i s commingled f o r sales, then t h i s would work OK. Your engineer or 
production foreman would know how to get t h i s done. I t may involve s e t t i n g another 
separator and tank? 

The OCD would p r e f e r f o r Devon t o t h i n k of an inexpensive way to continuously meter o i l 

1 



and gas from both wells separately, since these are d i v e r s e l y owned. That being said, 
Santa Fe i s not such a bad place t o v i s i t and Devon should not be a f r a i d of the hearing 
process. 

Let me know, 

W i l l i a m V. Jones PE 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-476-3448 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Ysasaga, Stephanie [mailto:Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2007 3:26 PM 
To: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring (Strawberry 7 
Federal Well No.s 1 and 2 

W i l l , 

What could we do i n l i e u of a hearing t o get t h i s a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y approved? Use two 
meters? Your thoughts and recommendations? I am hoping we don't have to completely s t a r t 
at square one. At l e a s t when I t a l k t o my engineer and f i e l d superintendent I can convey 
any other a l t e r n a t i v e s . 

Also, noted your other needs f o r f u t u r e surface commingles. I f there i s an a l t e r n a t i v e we 
could go w i t h , I could probably p u l l production p l o t 
and send to you. 

Let me know. :) Thanks f o r your quick review. 

Stephanie 

From: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD [mailto:William.V.Jones@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Wed 6/27/2007 3:57 PM 
To: Ysasaga, Stephanie 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring (Strawberry 7 
Federal Well No.s 1 and 2 

Hello Ms. Ysasaga: 
We t a l k e d a day or so ago about the c l a s s i f i c a t i o n of t h i s proposed surface commingle. 

Anyway, a f t e r reviewing the proposed method of measuring and a l l o c a t i n g o i l and gas from 
these d i v e r s e l y owned w e l l s , i t appears t h a t t h i s i s beyond the scope of an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
a p p l i c a t i o n and should be debated at an examiner hearing. Devon's proposal t o use one 
t e s t meter to p e r i o d i c a l l y t e s t each d i v e r s e l y owned w e l l i s the type of surface commingle 
normally handled a f t e r n o t i c e and hearing. 

Please have your a t t o r n e y set t h i s matter f o r hearing and a l e r t your engineer t h a t 
testimony may be needed i n Santa Fe. 

On f u t u r e surface commingles, be sure and show a schematic of the production/gathering 
s i t e ( s ) as they c u r r e n t l y e x i s t and before the proposed commingle. Also production p l o t s 
of each w e l l t o be commingled, p r o p e r l y labe l e d and w i t h easy t o read scales would help 
the examiner determine i f production i s r e l a t i v e l y good or s t r i p p e r . 

Regards, 

2 



APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING: 

Bureau of Land Management 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Devon Energy Production Company, LP requests apate^al for surface commingling and measurement of 
hydrocarbon production from the following wells 'on Federal Lease No. NM 100561 & Lease No. 
NMNIV154112; respectively. 

Well Name & No: UL Sec TWP Rne Formation 
Strawberry 7 Federal 1 C 7 19S 31E Hackberry North; Bone Springs 
Strawberry 7 Federal 2 B 7 19S 31E Hackberry North; Bone Springs 

Surface Commingling Proposal for Strawberry 7-1 and Strawberry 7-2: 
Devon proposes to surface commingle two producing wells; the Strawberry 7 Federal 1 and Strawberry 7 
Federal 2, into a common surface facility called the Strawberry 7-1 production facility. This commingling 
will eliminate the need for two production facilities and will in effect lesson the disturbance and impact on 
the environment and reduce operating expense between the two referenced wells. This will result in 
increasing the economic life of the wells. The BLM will be notified if there is any future change in the 
facility location. 

Gas metering: 
Both wells will flow into an electronic flow meter (EFM) located at the Strawberry Federal Ul facility. Gas 
from the Strawberry 7-2 will be metered separately and the allocated gas volume for the Strawberry 7-1 
will be calculated by subtracting the Strawberry 7-2 gas (which is metered separately) from the total 
volume at the EFM measuring gas from both wells (Strawberry 7-1 and Strawberry 7-2). The gas meter 
will be calibrated on a regular basis per API, NMOCD and BLM specifications. 

Oil metering: 
Oil and water volumes produced from both wells will be determined by using a test separator at the 
proposed facility so that one of the wells is always producing through the testing equipment. The oil and 
water volumes from the well that is not producing through the test equipment will be determined by 
subtracting out the volumes from the well in test. 

Please see attached diagram for the "current" facilities set up and "proposed" Strawberry 7-1 production 
facility. The "proposed schematic" shows the equipment that will be utilized to measure well production 
from each well that will contribute production to the proposed commingled facility. 

For facilitcs questions please call Roger Hernandez at (505)-748-0169. 

The overriding royalty owners, working interest owners and NMOCD have been notified of this proposal. 
The overriding royalty owners and working interest owners have been notified by certified mail. See 
attached receipt list. 

We understand that the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or 
construction rights not granted by the lease instrument. We intend to follow the existing ROW for the gas 
line. 

Signed: 
Name: Stephanie A. Ysasaga 
Title: Sr. Staff Engineering Technician 
Date: August 7 l h, 2007 



STRAWBERRY 7 FEDERAL 1: PROPOSED FACILITIES 
BATTERY DIAGRAM 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P. 
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Form 3160-5 
(February 2005) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CCD-ARTESIA 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Oo not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

M 

j ! 

occ 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB No. 1004-0137 

Expires: March 31, 2007 
S.' Lease 'SJrial No. 

, , J«J NMNM54112 
6. I f lndi<jUi,^j^ortee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2. 

1. Type of Well 

f ~ l Oil Well 

7. I f Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

NM 106850 

LTJ Gas Well [ ~ l Other 
8. Well Name and No. 

Strawberry 7 Federal 2 
2. Name of Operator 
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 

9. API Well No. 
30-015-32375 

3a. Address 
20 NORTH BROADWAY, STE 1500 
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 

3b. Phone No. (include area code) 

(405)-552-7802 

10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area 

Atoka 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T.,R.,M., or Survey Description) 
NWNE 1300' FNL & 1750 FEL 
SEC 7-T19S-R31E 

11. Country or Parish, Stale 

Eddy, NM 

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

1 1 Notice of Intent 

I / [ Subsequent Report 

1 1 Final Abandonment Notice 

1 1 Acidize 

Alter Casing 

1 1 Casing Repair 

Change Plans 

1 1 Convert to Injection 

1 1 Deepen 

1 1 Fracture Treat 

1 1 New Construction 

1 1 Plug and Abandon 

171 Plug Back 

1 1 Production (Start/Resume) 

1 1 Reclamation 

1 1 Recomplete 

1 1 Temporarily Abandon 

1 1 Water Disposal 

• Water Shut-Off 

1 1 Well Integrity 

f7] other A t o k a Plugback -
No economic reserves. 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof, 
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. I f the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

05/09/07 - 05/24/07: 

RU. ND tree, NU BOP. TOOH w/jts, tbg & SN. RU WL. TIH w/gauge ring. RIH w/CIBP, set @ 11,790' + 35' cmtjrjnl^Jhaw W D J ^ X X ^ S ^ RB-yNL. Ld 
hole w/2% KCL. Swab. Perf Atoka @ 11,352'-11364'; (4SPF) 48 holes. Set Arrowset pkr @ 11,270'. 
HCL acid & 66 bbls of 2% KCL wtr + 72 ball sirs. Swab. NU BOP, rls pkr. TOOH w/tbg & pkr. TIH w/CIFjPi 
PBTD @ 11,265'. No economic reserves. 

urrfpecf.flutfplyg, swab--.Acicjjas vW^BbTs i f 15% 
PL ̂ m.( i lSP^\^,36^'^3%\c^dnl6p. Mew 

Note: Plans to move uphole to Bone Springs. Initial permit covers Atoka & Bone Springs. 

! JUN - 5 2007 

i 

Pf .TR 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Name (Printed/Typed) 

Stephanie A. Ysasaga Title Sr. Staff Engineering Technician Date: 05/24/07 

Date 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Approved by ' " / 

Title Date 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify 
that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would 
entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Office 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make il a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make lo any department or agency of the United States any false, 
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

(Instructions on page 2) 



DISTRICT 1 

1123 N. T n a r h Dr.. B o k U . NU »B2iO 

DISTRICT I I 

S I I S o u l i F i r s t A r t e s i a . NU 88210 

DISTRICT 111 

1000 Rio I r u n S d . . A x U c , NU B7410 

DISTRICT IV 
2O40 Saa th PaeHtoo. Santa F - . N i l B7SOS 

State of New Mexico 
KOBrgy, Mineral* i n d Natural Reaources DeparUannl 

O I L . C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
2040 South Pacheco 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-102 

Revised M a r c h 17 . 1DDB 

S u b m i t Lp A p p r o p r i a t e D i s t r i c t O f f i c e 

S la te Lease - 4 Copies 

Pee Lease - 3 C o p i e r 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number 

30-015-32375. 
Pool Code Pool N«zne 

BONE SPRINGS. 
Property N i m e 

STRAWBERRY "7" FEDERAL 
Veil Number 

2 
OGRID Ko. 

6137 . 
Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., LP . 
El oration 

3492' 
Surface Location 

VL or lo t No. Section Town* hip Lot Ida Feel f r o m Lbe Worth/South l ine Feel f r o m tht? east/Vest l i s t County 

B 7 19 S 31 E 1300 NORTH 1750 EAST EDDY 

Bot tom Hole Locat ion I f D i f f e r en t From Surface 

UL cr lot No. Section Township Ranee Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/Vest line County 

Dedicated Acres Joint or Inf i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ he reby c r r t i j y t h t t h t t f i / o r m o t t o n 

c o n t a i n e d h * r * i n i s t r u » a n d complete i o f w 

hmst of m y kitmplidgw <md b t t t f / . 

n a t u r e 

P r i n t e d N a m e 

T t U e i ; 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hmrmlry certify that t\* VJVLL location xhcrwn 

on ihis plai was plotUd from fiald Tiotts of 

act-vat rwrvsyx mad* by vu or vwlwr my 

rujurvijon md thai tht xsmc i s init tend 

con-tel to iht fits' of my balitf. 

, 2002 



DISTRICT I 
P . O . B o » 1DOIJ. H o f c b * . rTH B 8 - U I - I 0 O O 

DISTRICT I I 
P . O . D * . w . . . M D . A > f n - i > . K V B n Z I l - 0 7 1 B 

DISTRICT UI 
1000 B o Brazos Rd., Artec. NU 87410 

S t a t e o f N e w M e x i c o 

K n p r a r y , Mtos3j-«Os» s*r}d Ns>trir~» 1 R e i O T r c n * D c r p - » ' I m c m 1 

OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N DIVISION^ "-"tygfi 
P.O. Box 2080 W 0 , 

San ta Fe. New Mex ico 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 0 0 ' ^ ^ s ^ - ^ w ' % 

DISTRICT rv WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
P . O . B O X 2 0 « 5 . B J J T L i T X . N J J . 

F o r m C - l 0 2 

R-c r rWd F e b i - u a r ^ JO. 1 D M 

A p p r o p r i a t e D i s t r i c t O f r i c * 

S t a l e Lca/*c — 4 C o p i e s 

F e * Le*j»»> - 3 C o p l t w 

D AMENDED REPORT 
API N u r n k t r Pool Code P o o l N a m e 

N ; H a c k b e r r y , Bone S p r i n g 

Proper ty Code 

28309 

I V o p t - T l j Name 

STRAWBERRY "7" FEDERAL COM. 

Well Number 

0GKTD No. 

6137 
Operator Nanne 

Devon Energy P r o d u c t i o n Company, LP 
{3e*al jon 

3457' 

Sur face Loca t ion 

UL or l o t No. 

c 
Section 

7 

Township 

19-S 

Range 

3 1 - E 

Lot l d n Feet f r o m the 

660 

N o r t h / S o u t h l ine 

NORTH 

Feet f r o m the 

1750 

Baal/Went l ine 

WEST 

C o u n t j 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or loL No. Section Town it h i p Range Lol l d n Feet I r o m the N o r t h / S o u t h l ine Feet f r o m tbe Eftal/TTeat l ine Coxzntj 

Dedicated Acres 

40. 

Jo in t or I n f i l l Conaolidat ion Code 

Com 

Older No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NOW-STANDARD UNIT 11AS BEEN APPROVED BY T1IE DIVISION OR A NOW-STAN 

LOT 1 / f 

1,072 

i NM-.100561 

3 4 5 4 . 7 ' f .5470. r t 
r 

1750 1*4 1 

i i 

3 4 5 0 6 " 3463 1' 

36.64 AC r 

< 
< 

36.B0 AC 

ten 3 

36.96. AC 

LOT 4 

37.12 AC 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

J he reby c e r t i f y Ole the i n f o r m a t i o n 

c o n t a i n e d f u r f i n ta lr-ue a n d c o m p l e t e to t h t 

fees t o f m y i r rLox t i t edge o n r f fce/i*/. 

R o n n i e S l a c k 
P r i n t e d N a m e 

E n g i n e e r i n g T e c h n i c i a n 

3 - 1 - 0 5 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

J h e r »* b y t **-> f i / j > f h a I t h s n>e L! I c c a l i o - r i j K j j u r r t 

o n t h i s p l o t u x x s p l a i t e d f r o m / i e l d r u f f e s £>/ 

ac t n a l s \ a v y s . m m t t b y r ru i o r u r t d i r m y 

» \ i p * r v i j o f \ o r * / / > U T / f <W j u ™ i j t r w c r ^ J 

C O T T * C ( t o f AW fc#sf o / m y t i t - t i e / . 

MARCH 26, 2001 
D a l e S u r v e y e d 

S i g w a t u j - * : & ,Sea) "Of , 

P r o J e B e J o V l > l S u r V c ^ o r ' ' 

AWB 

i^fT^-0.3.67) 
Cer 'Uricate No. RONALD J.JHDSON 3239 

'<.-.. \ CAHt KIDSON 12041 



J o n e s , William V., EMNRD 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD 
Wednesday, August 08, 2007 8:54 AM 
'Ysasaga, Stephanie' 
Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD; Reno, Carmen, EMNRD 
Devon: North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring Pool Strawberry 7 Federal Well No. 2 

Hello Stephanie: 
I see i n t h i s w e l l f i l e t h a t Devon plugged back from the Morrow t o the Atoka, but i t was 
unsuccessful and Devon may be in t e n d i n g t o plugback t o the Bone Spring O i l and t h a t 
prompted your a p p l i c a t i o n t o commingle the two w e l l s , w i t h both producing from the Bone 
Spring. 

Today, I checked again and s t i l l see no NSL a p p l i c a t i o n pending f o r t h i s w e l l , but w i l l 
release the CTB permit today anyway, the CTB has been pending f o r sometime and was 
a c t u a l l y ready t o release a month ago. I f you don't need i t , you don't have t o use i t . 

Our A r t e s i a o f f i c e w i l l not allow o i l t o be sold from t h i s w e l l without an NSL or an 80 
acre NSP or vo l u n t a r y Com agreement - several ways t o go f o r your Landman here. 

Take Care, 

W i l l i a m V. Jones PE 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-476-3448 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Ysasaga, Stephanie [mailto:Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com] 
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2007 3:23 PM 
To: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring 
(Strawberry 7 Federal Well No.s 1 and 2) 

I am not seeing one i n the f i l e , but my Landman i s out of the o f f i c e u n t i l next week. 
I've l e f t him an e-mail, but t h a t i s the best I can do f o r now. 

Stephanie A. Ysasaga 
Sr. S t a f f Engineering Technician 
(405)-552-7802 Phone (405)-721-7689 C e l l 
(405)-552-8113 Fax 
Corporate Tower 03.056 
Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD [mailto:William.V.Jones@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2007 12:17 PM 
To: Ysasaga, Stephanie 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring 
(Strawberry 7 Federal Well No.s 1 and 2) 

Hello Stephanie: 

Am working on t h i s permit and w i l l get i t ready f o r release. I not i c e d t h a t June 18 i s 
the l a s t date t h a t any of the a f f e c t e d p a r t i e s received t h e i r n o t i c e , so 20 days from 
there i s July 8. However, we received your o r i g i n a l a p p l i c a t i o n June 12, So I could 
p o s s i b l y release t h i s today. 

One issue i s whether Strawberry 7 Federal #2 has a non-standard l o c a t i o n permit a l l o w i n g 

1 



production from the Bone Spring. Please l e t me know what happened there? I can't f i n d an 
NSL order a l l o w i n g t h i s , but those are hard f o r us t o f i n d sometimes. 

I f you r e p l y by the end of today, I can prepare t h i s permit f o r release. 
Otherwise, I w i l l be out u n t i l J u ly 17, and I can read your correspondence at t h a t time 
and we can go from there. 

Thanks, 

W i l l i a m V. Jones PE 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-476-3448 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Ysasaga, Stephanie [mailto:Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com] 
Sent: Monday, July 02, 2007 7:10 AM 
To: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Wesley_Ingram@nm.blm.gov 
Subject: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring (Strawberry 7 
Federal Well No.s 1 and 2) 

Good Morning W i l l , 

Not sure i f you are i n the o f f i c e today. Our f i e l d guys went back and created the 
documents t h a t you were r e q u i r i n g t o f i n i s h processing t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . The revised word 
document attached e x p l i c i t l y o u t l i n e s how o i l and gas w i l l be metered separately f o r the 1 
& 2 l o c a t i o n s . 

The "proposed f a c i l i t i e s " diagram f o r the Strawberry 7 Federal 1, c l e a r l y denotes the gas 
t e s t meter f o r the Strawberry 7 Federal 2 and the EFM Tota l Gas Production Meter f o r the 
Strawberry 7 Federal 1 & 2. 

Also attached are the "current f a c i l i t i e s " t h a t are on l o c a t i o n f o r the both the 
Strawberry 7 Federal 1 and the Strawberry 7 Federal 2. 

Also, i s the past graphed production f o r the Strawberry 7 Federal 1 & Strawberry 7 Federal 
2. Please l e t me know i f there i s anything a d d i t i o n a l t h a t you r e q u i r e . I w i l l provide 
t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n t o the S p e c i a l i s t at the BLM, so they have a complete packet of the 
i n f o r m a t i o n t h a t I've provided t o the OCD Santa Fe O f f i c e . 

Thanks! :) 

Stephanie A. Ysasaga 
Sr. S t a f f Engineering Technician 
(405)-552-7802 Phone (405)-721-7689 C e l l 
(405)-552-8113 Fax 
Corporate Tower 03.056 
Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD [mailto:William.V.Jones@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, 2007 5:03 PM 
To: Ysasaga, Stephanie 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring 
(Strawberry 7 Federal Well No.s 1 and 2 

Hello Stephanie: 
Hard to say what you can do t o get t h i s done a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y because I don't have a 
current s i t e s e c u r i t y diagram/drawing and don't know i f one of these w e l l s i s new or they 
are both o l d w e l l s . 

2 



However, i n general, i f Devon w i l l continuously meter o i l AND gas from both wells before 
the o i l and gas i s commingled f o r sales, then t h i s would work OK. Your engineer or 
production foreman would know how t o get t h i s done. I t may inv o l v e s e t t i n g another 
separator and tank? 

The OCD would p r e f e r f o r Devon t o t h i n k of an inexpensive way t o continuously meter o i l 
and gas from both wells separately, since these are d i v e r s e l y owned. That being said, 
Santa Fe i s not such a bad place t o v i s i t and Devon should not be a f r a i d of the hearing 
process. 

Let me know, 

W i l l i a m V. Jones PE 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe/ NM 87505 
505-476-3448 

O r i g i n a l Message 
From: Ysasaga, Stephanie [mailto:Stephanie.Ysasaga@dvn.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 27, .2007 3:26 PM 
To: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 
Subject: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring (Strawberry 7 
Federal Well No.s 1 and 2 

W i l l , 

What could we do i n l i e u of a hearing t o get t h i s a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y approved? Use two 
meters? Your thoughts and recommendations? I am hoping we don't have to completely s t a r t 
at square one. At l e a s t when I t a l k t o my engineer and f i e l d superintendent I can convey 
any other a l t e r n a t i v e s . 

Also, noted your other needs f o r f u t u r e surface commingles. I f there i s an a l t e r n a t i v e we 
could go w i t h , I could probably p u l l production p l o t 
and send to you. 

Let me know. :) Thanks f o r your quick review. 

Stephanie 

From: Jones, W i l l i a m V., EMNRD [mailto:William.V.Jones@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Wed 6/27/2007 3:57 PM 
To: Ysasaga, Stephanie 
Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, "EMNRD 
Subject: CTB/Lease Commingle a p p l i c a t i o n : North Hackberry Hills;Bone Spring (Strawberry 7 
Federal Well No.s 1 and 2 

Hello Ms. Ysasaga: 
We t a l k e d a day or so ago about the c l a s s i f i c a t i o n of t h i s proposed surface commingle. 

Anyway, a f t e r reviewing the proposed method of measuring and a l l o c a t i n g o i l and gas from 
these d i v e r s e l y owned w e l l s , i t appears t h a t t h i s i s beyond the scope of an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
a p p l i c a t i o n and should be debated at an examiner hearing. Devon's proposal t o use one 
t e s t meter t o p e r i o d i c a l l y t e s t each d i v e r s e l y owned w e l l i s the type of surface commingle 
normally handled a f t e r n o t i c e and hearing. 

Please have your a t t o r n e y set t h i s matter f o r hearing and a l e r t your engineer t h a t 
testimony may be needed i n Santa Fe. 

On f u t u r e surface commingles, be sure and show a schematic of the production/gathering 
s i t e ( s ) as they c u r r e n t l y e x i s t and before the proposed commingle. Also production p l o t s 
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of each w e l l t o be commingled, p r o p e r l y labeled and w i t h easy t o read scales would help 
the examiner determine i f production i s r e l a t i v e l y good or s t r i p p e r . 

Regards, 

W i l l i a m V. Jones PE 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-476-3448 

C o n f i d e n t i a l i t y Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only f o r the use of 
the intended r e c i p i e n t ( s ) , are c o n f i d e n t i a l , and may be p r i v i l e g e d . 
I f you are not the intended r e c i p i e n t , you are hereby n o t i f i e d t h a t any review, 
retransmission, conversion t o hard copy, copying, c i r c u l a t i o n or other use of a l l or any 
p o r t i o n of t h i s message and any attachments i s s t r i c t l y p r o h i b i t e d . I f you are not the 
intended r e c i p i e n t , please n o t i f y the sender immediately by r e t u r n e-mail, and delete t h i s 
message and any attachments from your system. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

C o n f i d e n t i a l i t y Notice: This e-mail, i n c l u d i n g a l l attachments i s f o r the sole use of the 
intended r e c i p i e n t ( s ) and may contain c o n f i d e n t i a l and p r i v i l e g e d i n f o r m a t i o n . Any 
unauthorized review, use, d i s c l o s u r e or d i s t r i b u t i o n i s p r o h i b i t e d unless s p e c i f i c a l l y 
provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. I f you are not the 
intended r e c i p i e n t , please contact the sender and destroy a l l copies of t h i s message. --
This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 
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